
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IVANA KIROLA, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN
FRANCISCO, et al.,

Defendants.

___________________________________/

No. C-07-3685 SBA (EMC)

AMENDED ORDER REGARDING
PLAINTIFFS' LETTER OF 2/28/11 AND
DEFENDANT'S LETTER OF 3/2/11.

(Docket No. 483 and 492)
(date of Order 3/2/11)

The Court has received and reviewed Plaintiffs’ letter of February 28, 2011 and Defendant’s

letter of March 2, 2011 and supporting material regarding the parties’ dispute over the adequacy of

the 30(b)(6) witness and Plaintiffs’ request to take additional depositions.  Good cause appearing

therefor, the Court hereby orders that Plaintiffs may take one-half day depositions each of John Paul

Scott and Dawn Kamalanathan.  Dennis Kern was not completely prepared on subject matters raised

by the new exhibits.  Plaintiffs’ request to take the depositions of Lucas Tobin and Lillian Bautista is

denied.  The questions Plaintiffs’ seek to propound are not sufficiently related to the new exhibits to

warrant further depositions.  It is so ordered.

This order disposes of Docket No. 483 and 492.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  March 2, 2011

_________________________
                                                                               EDWARD M. CHEN

United States Magistrate Judge

Kirola et al v. City & County of San Francisco, The et al Doc. 494

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2007cv03685/194109/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2007cv03685/194109/494/
http://dockets.justia.com/

