1		
2		
3		
4		
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
6	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
7		
8	IVANA KIROLA, et al.,	No. C-07-3685 SBA (EMC)
9	Plaintiffs,	
10	V.	AMENDED ORDER REGARDING PLAINTIFFS' LETTER OF 2/28/11 AND
11	THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, <i>et al.</i> ,	DEFENDANT'S LETTER OF 3/2/11.
12	Defendants.	(Docket No. 483 and 492) (date of Order 3/2/11)
13	/	
14		
15		
16	The Court has received and reviewed Plaintiffs' letter of February 28, 2011 and Defendant's	
17	letter of March 2, 2011 and supporting material regarding the parties' dispute over the adequacy of	
18 19	the 30(b)(6) witness and Plaintiffs' request to take additional depositions. Good cause appearing therefor, the Court hereby orders that Plaintiffs may take one-half day depositions each of John Paul	
20	Scott and Dawn Kamalanathan. Dennis Kern was not completely prepared on subject matters raised	
20	by the new exhibits. Plaintiffs' request to take the depositions of Lucas Tobin and Lillian Bautista is	
22	denied. The questions Plaintiffs' seek to propound are not sufficiently related to the new exhibits to	
23	warrant further depositions. It is so ordered.	
24	This order disposes of Docket No. 483 and 492.	
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	Dated: March 2, 2011	6 th
27		
28		EDWARD M. CHEN United States Magistrate Judge

United States District Court For the Northern District of California

Dockets.Justia.com